505491222 05/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5538026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. MOORE	11/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16177077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (757) 864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: MAILS STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR-19232-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yvette D. Mardis
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=21H1087#page1.tif

PATENT 505491222 REEL: 049269 FRAME: 0204



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		fork monors	a se se e ance e an anno se e a di	armhaml	
Title of Invention:	POLYHEDRAL G	EOFENCES			
Inventor(s):	ANDREW J. MOO	RE, MATTHEW R.	SCHUBERT		
NASA Case No.:	LAR 19232-1	Application No.*:	16/177,077	Filing Date*:	10/31/2018
	-			and the United States Good Space Administration;	
WHEREAS, the making	g of this Assignment an	d Agreement is in acco	rdance with 37 CFR I	Part 501; and	
WHEREAS, the unders Patent on the above-er		nave) executed, on the	date(s) indicated bel	ow, an application for Unite	ed States
Assign to the Gortemtories and possess		nd exclusive right in an e right, title and interest	d to said invention wi i in and to said applic	hereby: thin the United States of A atlon, and any correspond	
CFR 501.9(d), including chooses not to file an a 501.9(d), and such right the invention with power	g rights of priority under poplication in any foreign its will be subject to the	the international Conv country, I (we) may re reservation to the Gow Il governmental purpor	ention of Paris (1883) equest rights in that is emment of a nonexises. The terms of suc	said invention, in accorda), as amended. If the Gov puntry, in accordance with lusive, irrevocable, royalty th reservation will appear,	ernment 37 CFR -free license in
	manner with the Goven			liver any requested inform rotect any interest transfe	
*4. Authorize and re- required.	quest the attorneys of re	ecord in the application	to insert the applicati	on number and filing date	above when
49			1 /2 /18 ate Assignation Exec	16/2	-/18
(Signature of Inventor) ANDREW I. MOOI	0.6.	D)	ate Assignident Exec Top to a vivia tra	_{uted)} " (Dete Applicati \MSBURG, VA 2318:	øn Executed) :
ANDREW J. MOOJ	**********************		ress - Including Cou		,
	•	, ,	Ť	•	
(Signature of Inventor)		7,03	ale Assignment Exec	uled) (Date Application	on Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Ad	fress - Including Cou	ntry)	
(Signature of Inventor)		777	ele Assignment Exec	uled) (Date Applicati	on Executed)
(Invenior's Typed Nam	9)	₹Meiling Add	Iress - Including Cou	ritry)	

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

PATENT REEL: 049269 FRAME: 0205

NASA Form 438 12/00 (1.1)